PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5271957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HARRIS CORPORATION	01/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HARRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC.	
Street Address:	1025 WEST NASA BLVD.	
City:	MELBOURNE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32919	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16193420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-9137

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-347-6477

Email: dolguin@mcnair.net, derek olguin@mcnair.foundationip.com

Correspondent Name: CHAD L. THORSON

Address Line 1: 101 S. TRYON STREET, SUITE 2610

Address Line 2: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	738233/00132	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHAD L. THORSON		
SIGNATURE: /CHAD L. THORSON, REG. NO. 55675/		
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=738233_00132_Assignment 2#page1.tif source=738233_00132_Assignment 2#page2.tif

PATENT 505225188 REEL: 047707 FRAME: 0011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT, effective January 1, 2016, ("Effective Date") is by and between HARRIS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, with its principal office at 1025 W. NASA Blvd., Melbourne, FL 32919 ("Assignor"), and HARRIS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee").

Assignor is the sole and exclusive owner of certain patents and patent applications identified more fully in the attached Schedule A (collectively, the "Assigned Patent Properties");

Assignor desires to transfer, assign, convey, deliver and vest to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Properties and all of the goodwill associated therewith and all other rights Assignor may have with respect to such Assigned Patent Properties.

Assignor hereby transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's present right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Properties, subject to existing licenses, in the United States and Canada and throughout the world and to all patents and applications from which may claim priority to the Assigned Patent Properties, and the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with any and all past, present or future infringements of the Assigned Patent Properties.

Assignor agrees that, upon request it will, at any time at Assignee's expense, furnish all necessary documentation relating to or supporting chain of title, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be reasonably necessary for vesting title to the Assigned Patent Properties in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

HARRIS CORPORATION

1.8 By

Scott T Mikus

Title: Senior Vice President,

General Counsel & Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Client Ref.</u>	Sub Case	Patent No. / Appl. No.	Country
		Appl. No.	
GCSD-1412	С	8442137	U.S.
GCSD-2006	D. Service and Ser	8274921	U.S.
GCSD-1966		8238454	U.S.
GCSD-1957		8229009	U.S.
GCSD-2122		8189697	U.S.
GCSD-2121		8175178	U.S.
GCSD-2082		8165232	U.S.
GCSD-2124		8160166	U.S.
GCSD-2123		8160165	U.S.
GCSD-1412	В	8135081	U.S.
GCSD-1886		8019015	U.S.
GCSD-1875	:	7903749	U.S.
GCSD-1892		7860147	U.S.
GCSD-1412	Α	7822136	U.S.
GCSD-1877		7813433	U.S.
GCSD-1844		7751488	U.S.
GCSD-1876		7649951	U.S.
GCSD-1923		7642850	U.S.
GCSD-1412		7639747	U.S.
GCSD-2676		9379768	U.S.
GCSD-2684		9461698	U.S.
GCSD-2802		9692499	U.S.
GCSD-2802	Α	15/494,659	U.S.

RECORDED: 12/07/2018

PATENT REEL: 047707 FRAME: 0013